JUDGING SCHEDULE

CARBOROUGH
ENNEL

LUB Inec.

Friday, March 21, 2025
Saturday, March 22, 2025
Sunday, March 23, 2025

LINDSAY EXHIBITION GROUNDS
THE COMMONWELL MUTUAL INSURANCE BUILDING
354 Angeline Street South, Lindsay ON K9V 4R2

The building will be open for vendors on Thursday, March 20, 2025 at 12:00 p.m.
Exhibitor setup from 1:30 p.m. to 10:00 p.m. on Thursday.

The building will be open each day of the shows at 6 a.m. On Friday and Saturday, the building will

close at 9:30 p.m. Exhibitors are asked to vacate the building one hour after the completion of the
show on Sunday.

PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN CHAIRS.

GROOMING AREA
No soft-sided crates. No private ex-pens during show hours.

CGN Testing - Saturday - 9 a.m. to 3 p.m. (sign-up at the Show Secretary’s Table)

The Haliburton, Kawartha, Pine Ridge District Health Unit requires that all dogs
attending these shows have up-to-date rabies vaccinations.

SHOW SECRETARY

P

MIN Show Services

33 Devonglen Drive PURINA

Kitchener ON N2E 176

www.mjnshowservices.com PRO PLAN®

519-568-8582




RING 1 - JUDGE: John Rowton

10:00 a.m.

1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
1

11:15am. 1
22

LUNCH
12:45 p.m. 2

AW

2:00 p.m.
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Basset Hound

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MSH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Bloodhound

Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Viringo (Large)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
Retriever (Golden)
2 Baby Puppy

Barbet

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Spaniel (Irish Water)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Peggy Beisel-Mcllwaine

10:00 a.m. 4
2
3
10:20 a.m. 10
1
7
11:15am. 6
15

LUNCH

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Whippet

Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy
Chow Chow
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Miniature)
2 Baby Puppy
Poodle (Standard)

FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-1-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

0-0-0-1
1-7-12-2
1-1

1-0-0-1
1-2-0-0
2-0-0-2
0-2-1-1
1-0

2-1-3-0
2-4-3-2
0-2-1-2
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-2-0
3-1-2-0
2-0-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-1
0-1-3-0
1-2-1-1

12:40 p.m. 1
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Alaskan Malamute

1 Baby Puppy

Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher

2 Baby Puppy

Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Neapolitan Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

1 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 — JUDGE: William Lee

1:20 p.m.

4
3
9
1
1
1
4
2:15p.m. 3
3
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Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
2 Baby Puppy

Airedale Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Nicholas de Bedout

11:45am. 4
1
2
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1:30 pm. 1

—

Chinese Shar-Pei

Bichon Frise

Lhasa Apso

1 Baby Puppy — Schipperke
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

Dalmatian

2 Baby Puppy

1 Baby Puppy — Keeshond
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Finnish Lapphund

1 Baby Puppy
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

1-0-0-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-2-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
1-2-4-0
1-1

0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-3-1-0
1-0

1-2-0-1
0-1-1-1
1-4-4-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
1-0-0-2
2-0-0-1
0-2

1-0-0-1
0-3-0-2
0-0-2-0

1-1-0-2
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
0-1

1-3-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
2-4-2-2
1-1

0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
1-3-0-2
0-0-0-2



FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025 (continued

RING 4 — JUDGE: Nicholas de Bedout (cont’d)

RING 5 - JUDGE: Dr. Daniel Dowling

3 Belgian Shepherd 2-0-0-1 1:30p.m. 1  Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0
4 Border Collie 1-3-0-0 5  Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-2-1-2
1 Bouvier Des Flandres 0-0-1-0 5  Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-1-1-3
2:15p.m. 5  Collie (Rough) 1-2-2-0 2 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-0-1-0
3 Collie (Smooth) 2-1-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 German Shepherd 0-0-1-0 7  Chinese Crested 2-3-1-1
2 Iceland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy — Eng. Toy Spaniel 0-1
1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 2:20 p.m. 12 Havanese 1-5-1-5
9  Mini Am. Shepherd 3-2-1-3 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Shetland Sheepdog 2-0-1-1 3 Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 4 Maltese 1-3-0-0
2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0 5  Papillon 2-2-1-0
7  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-5-0-2 1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 4 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-2-0
Completion of Breeds 1 Pug 1-0-0-0
2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
5  Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-1
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 5
FRIDAY, MARCH 21, 2025
RING 3 - JUDGE: William Lee 5  Papillon 2-2-1-0
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
10:00 am. 1  Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0 4 Poodle (Toy) 0-2-2-0
6  Cavalier KC Spaniel 0-3-1-2 1 Pug 1-0-0-0
5  Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-1-1-3 2 Toy Fox Terrier 0-0-2-0
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-1-1-0 1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
6 Chinese Crested 2-2-1-1 4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-0-1
12 Havanese 1-5-1-5 LBS Group Judging Upon
11:20a.m. 3  Italian Greyhound 0-1-1-1 Completion of Breeds
4 Maltese 1-3-0-0
SATURDAY., MARCH 22, 2025
RING 1 - JUDGE: Jean Tremblay 3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-2-0-0
8:00 am. 1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0 LUNCH
3 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-2-1 12:30 p.m. 7  Pointer 2-1-2-2
15  Retriever (Labrador) 1-7-3-4 7  Pointer (GSH) 1-3-1-2
8:45am. 7  Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-2 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-1 1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-2-0 9  Retriever (Flat-Coated) 3-2-4-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-3-0 Group Judging Upon
8  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 2-3-2-1 Completion of Breeds
RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. Daniel Dowling 2:00 p.m. 1  Basset Hound 0-0-1-0
14 Whippet 2-6-5-1
9:40 am. 26  Retriever (Golden) 3-9-11-3 1 Beagle 0-0-0-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 8  Dachshund (MLH) 4-1-2-1
10:45 am. 16  Vizsla (Smooth) 4-2-4-6 1 Dachshund (MSH) 0-1-0-0
5  Weimaraner 0-2-3-0 3:00 pm. 1  Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-0-0
3 Barbet 1-0-1-1 2 Dachshund (SWH) 1-0-0-1



SATURDAY, MARCH 22, 2025 (continued

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. Daniel Dowling (cont’d)

RING 2 — JUDGE: Peggy Beisel-Mcllwaine
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Bloodhound
Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Viringo (Large)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

8:00am. 1
1
6
2
3
3
2
6
3
9:15am. 1
2
1
9
7
2
9
11:00 am. 4
5
1
4
2
2
5
LUNCH
12:30 p.m. 17
4
3
2
1
1:40 pm. 1
1
4
4

Finnish Lapphund

1 Baby Puppy
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bouvier Des Flandres
1 Baby Puppy

Collie (Rough)

2 Baby Puppy

Collie (Smooth)
German Shepherd
Iceland Sheepdog
Berger des Pyrenees
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

1 Baby Puppy

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

Group Judging Following
Group 4 Judging

Cairn Terrier

2 Baby Puppy
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-3-1
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0

0-0-1-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
1-3-0-2
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-2
0-3-0-0
1-0-1-0

1-3-2-0
0-2
2-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
3-2-1-3
3-2-1-1

0-2-0-0
1-6-0-2

1-3-0-0
2-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-0-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-5-0-0

2-5-4-6
1-1

1-2-0-1
0-1-1-1
1-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
2-2-0-0
1-1-0-2

N D= N W

West Highland White Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: John Rowton

8:00am. 3
5
6
3
3
2
1
1
9:00am. 2
4
1
7
9
10:30 am. 1
1
8
2
4
11:10 am. 10
2
2
2
LUNCH
12:30 p.m. 8
6
1
9
1:40 pm. 3
9
15
1

Alaskan Malamute

1 Baby Puppy

Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

1 Baby Puppy
Doberman Pinscher

2 Baby Puppy

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Amer Eskimo Dog (Standard)
Bichon Frise

1 Baby Puppy — Japanese Spitz

Shiba Inu
Tibetan Terrier
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
2 Baby Puppy
Lhasa Apso
Schipperke

1 Baby Puppy
Shih Tzu

1 Baby Puppy

Poodle (Miniature)

2 Baby Puppy

Chinese Shar-Pei

Chow Chow

Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy

1 Baby Puppy — Keeshond
Japanese Akita
Dalmatian

2 Baby Puppy

Poodle (Standard)
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

2-0-0-1
1-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-3-0-2
0-0-2-0

3-0-0-0
1-0

1-3-0-1
0-1-2-3
2-0-0-1
2-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
2-1-1-0
0-0-0-1
2-3-1-1
1-0

1-2-4-2
1-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

1-5-1-1
2-0-0-0
1-2-1-0
3-4-3-0
1-1

0-0-0-2
2-0-0-0

0-0-2-0
1-0

1-4-1-2
0-2
2-2-0-2
0-0-1-0
1-4-2-2
1-1
0-1
3-0-0-0
2-3-2-2
1-1
3-8-2-2
0-1-0-0



SATURDAY, MARCH 22, 2025 (continued

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ann Radford 6  Chinese Crested 2-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy — Eng. Toy Spaniel 0-1
12:45p.m. 1  Affenpinscher 1-0-0-0 1:45p.m. 1  Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-0
8  Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-4-1-2 12 Havanese 1-5-1-5
5  Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-1-1-3 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 1-1-1-0 2 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 3  Pug 1-2-0-0
LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 1
SATURDAY, MARCH 22, 2025
RING 4 - JUDGE: Nicholas de Bedout 11:10 am. 14  Retriever (Labrador) 1-6-4-3
7  Retriever (NSDT) 1-3-1-2
9:00 am. 16  Vizsla (Smooth) 4-2-4-6
5  Weimaraner 0-2-3-0 LUNCH
3 Barbet 1-0-1-1 2:30 p.m. 24  Retriever (Golden) 2-8-11-3
3 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-2-0-0 2 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-1-1
10:05a.m. 7  Pointer 2-1-2-2 3 Spaniel (Welsh Springer) 0-0-2-1
7  Pointer (GSH) 1-3-2-1 4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-1-3-0
1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0-0-0-1 6  Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 1-3-1-1
8  Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2-2-4-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-0-2-1
SUNDAY, MARCH 23, 2025
RING 2 — JUDGE: William Lee 2 Bouvier Des Flandres 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9:00am. 1  Akita 0-0-0-1 6  Collie (Rough) 1-3-2-0
3 Alaskan Malamute 3-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 1:30p.m. 3  Collie (Smooth) 2-1-0-0
5  Bernese Mountain Dog 1-3-0-1 2 German Shepherd 0-0-2-0
6  Black Russian Terrier 0-1-2-3 2 Iceland Sheepdog 0-1-1-0
4 Boxer 2-0-0-2 1 Berger des Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
6  Bullmastiff 3-1-2-0 10 Mini Am. Shepherd 3-2-1-4
10:05a.m. 2  Cane Corso 0-1-1-0 7  Shetland Sheepdog 3-1-1-2
7  Doberman Pinscher 1-2-4-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-0-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 9  Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-6-0-2
1  Mastiff 0-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0 Completion of Breeds
2 Portuguese Water Dog 0-1-1-0
4 Rottweiler 2-1-1-0 RING 3 - JUDGE: Dr. Daniel Dowling
7  Siberian Husky 2-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 9:00 am. 8  Bulldog 0-4-2-2
Group Judging Upon 2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Completion of Breeds 4 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-2
1 Chow Chow 0-0-1-0
LUNCH 4 Boston Terrier 1-2-1-0
12:15p.m. 1  Finnish Lapphund 0-0-1-0 8  French Bulldog 2-4-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-0-0 10:05a.m. 6  Shibalnu 1-3-1-1
7  Australian Shepherd 1-4-0-2 1 Baby Puppy — Schipperke 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1 1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-0-1
4 Belgian Shepherd 2-1-0-1 7  Poodle (Miniature) 1-4-1-1
5  Border Collie 3-2-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2



SUNDAY, MARCH 23, 2025 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Dr. Daniel Dowling (cont’d)

1
2
10:55am. 9
3

15
1

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier

Dalmatian

2 Baby Puppy

Japanese Akita

Poodle (Standard)
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)

1 Baby Puppy — Keeshond
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: John Rowton

12:45 p.m. 1
9
3
2
7
1
1:45 p.m. 12
1
3
5
1
3
1
2
2
3

Affenpinscher

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Chinese Crested

1 Baby Puppy — Eng Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

2 Baby Puppy

Italian Greyhound
Maltese

Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Peggy Beisel-Mcllwaine

9:00 a.m. 26

10:10 a.m.

D N W —

1
9
11:10 a.m. 12
5
2

Retriever (Golden)

2 Baby Puppy

Barbet

Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

1 Baby Puppy
Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)
Spaniel (Brittany)

0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
2-3-2-2
1-1

3-0-0-0
3-8-2-2
0-1-0-0
0-1

1-0-0-0
2-4-1-2
0-0-0-3
1-0-1-0
2-3-1-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-5-1-5
0-2

0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-2-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-2-0-0
0-2-0-1

3-9-11-3
1-1
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-1-2
1-2-1-1

0-0-0-1
3-2-4-0
2-4-3-3
0-2-1-2
0-0-1-1

LUNCH
12:30 p.m. 3
13
5
1
2
4
8

Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Clumber)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 5 - JUDGE: Nicholas de Bedout

9:15am. 4
3
9
2
1
1
1
4
10:15am. 5
3
2
1
5
2
LUNCH
12:30 p.m. 1
13
1
6
1
1
1
1:30 pm. 1
2
1
1
3
2
2
3
2
1

Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Russell Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound
Whippet

1 Baby Puppy

Beagle

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MSH)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Bloodhound
Greyhound

Irish Wolfhound
Norwegian Elkhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Viringo (Large)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-2-1
3235
0-2-3-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-3-0
2-4-1-1

0-0-1-0
4-4-32

0-0-0-1
3-0-2-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-2-1
0-0-1-1
0-1-0-0




LIMITED BREED SHOW - U.K. BREEDS

RING 1 - JUDGE: Len Harfield

9:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

10:30 am. 1

11:20 a.m.

5
4
2
4
2
9

o 2]
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11:50 a.m. 23

SUNDAY, MARCH 23, 2025
LUNCH
1:15p.m. 5

Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

Shetland Sheepdog

Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Whippet

Bloodhound

Greyhound

Otterhound

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel

Toy Manchester Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Retriever (Golden)

3-4-4-1
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0

2-4-0-2
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0

2-9-9-3

1:30 p.m.

2:50 p.m

1
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Bullmastiff

Mastiff

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bedlington Terrier

Border Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Scottish Terrier

West Highland White Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Spaniel (Eng Cocker)

Pointer

Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Spaniel (Welsh Springer)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
Followed by Best in Limited
Breed Show Judging
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CLUB VI (NON-SPORTING GROUP) ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW - SATURDAY, MARCH 22, 2025

RING 5 - JUDGE: Yvonne Poire

8:30 a.m.

followed by:

—J W DWW

1
1

SWEEPSTAKES

4 to 6 Month Dogs
Junior Puppy Dogs
Senior Puppy Dogs

4 to 6 Month Bitches
Junior Puppy Bitches
Senior Puppy Bitches
12 to 15 Month Bitch

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
10 to 13 Years Veteran Dog
10 to 13 Years Veteran Bitch

RING 5 - JUDGE: William Lee

10:00 a.m.
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Chinese Shar-Pei

Chow Chow

Bulldog

2 Baby Puppy

1 Baby Puppy — Keeshond
Japanese Akita

Dalmatian

2 Baby Puppy

1 Sexually Altered

1 Brace
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LUNCH
12:30 p.m. 1

1:45 p.m.

followed by:
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Poodle (Standard)
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Amer Eskimo Dog (Standard)
Bichon Frise

Boston Terrier

French Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy

1 Baby Puppy — Japanese Spitz
Lhasa Apso

*Includes 1 Vet Dogs
Poodle (Miniature)

1 Baby Puppy
Schipperke

1 Baby Puppy

1 Sexually Altered
Shiba Inu

1 Brace

Shih Tzu

1 Baby Puppy

Tibetan Terrier

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breed

Club VI Junior Handling

0-0-2-0
1-0
2-0-0-0



GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday — Nicholas de Bedout
Saturday — William Lee
Sunday — John Rowton

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, MARCH 23, 2025

RING 5 -11:30 a.m.

Please note: Juniors must sign up by 10:30 a.m.

SHOW SUMMARY
Fri Sat Sun
Group 1 86 119 106
Group 2 25 46 42
Group 3 33 47 >0
Group 4 38 S0 43
Group 5 58 64 26
Group 6 67 84 7
Group 7 52 58 63
359 468 431
Baby Puppy 23 29 27
Ltd Breed 58 114 136
Specialty 84
Specialty Baby S _10 e
440 705 594
LINDSAY
EXHIBITION
Hwy. 7 Angeline St. * GROUNDS
LINDSAY Hwy. 7
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Hwy. 35
N2
e
Hwy. 48 Hwy. 28
Hwy 401 W.
To London Hwy. 12 Hwy. 36/115
‘ ’ Hwy 401 E.
| | I To Kingston
TORONTO WHITBY OSHAWA

PORT HOPE



